
 

 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL KANPUR 

ANNUAL CALENDAR: 2023-24 
 
 

 

SUMMARY 
 

Ser. No.  No. of Days 

1 Teachingdays(Including Examination days) 228 days 

2 Vacation/Break days 70 days 

3 FirstSaturdays,Sundays&Closed Holiday   68 days 

 
Total 366 days 

 

 

IMPORTANT EVENTS & CELEBRATIONS 

 

Ser. No. EVENTS DAY 

1 AWES Raising Day 29 April 2023 

2 
Investiture ceremony 
& 

Prize Distribution to Academic Toppers 

20 July 2023 

3 Annual Sports Day 
On completion of Composite 
Athletic Ground 

4 Independence Day 15 Aug 2023 

5 Annual Function 14-16 Sep 2023 

6 Republic Day 26 Jan 2024 



 

 

BREAK DOWN ANNUAL CALENDAR 2023-24 
 

 

 
 

Ser No Months Teaching 

Days 

First 

Saturday 

Sunday Closed Holiday Vacations 

/Breaks 

Total 

1 April 21 1 5 

03 
Mahavir Jayanti (04) 

Good Friday (07) 

Eid-ul-fitr (22) 

0 30 

2 May 10 1 1 
01 

Buddha Purnima(05) 

18 

(summer) 
31 

3 June 0 0 0 0 
30 

(summer) 
30 

4 July 24 0 4 
01 

Muharram(29) 

02 

(summer) 
31 

5 August 25 1 4 
01 

RakshaBandhan (30) 
0 31 

6 September 23 1 4 
02 

Janmashtami (07) 
Eid-e-Milad (28) 

0 30 

7 October 19 1 5 

01 

Gandhi Jayanti (02) 
 

05 

(Dusshera) 

21-25 

31 

8 November 19 1 3 

02 

Karwachauth (01) 
Guru Nanak 
Jayanti(27) 

05 

(Diwali) 

11-15 

30 

9 December 24 1 5 
01 

Christmas (25) 
 0 31 

10 January 16 1 3 
01 

MakarSankranti (15) 
10 

(Winter) 
31 

11 February 24 1 4 0 0 29 

12 March 23 1 5 
02 

MahaShivratri (08) 
Holi (25) 

     0 31 

Total 228 10 43 15 70 366 

 

 



 

 

SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATION 2023-24 
 

Ser No Name of Exam Classes Dated PTC 

1. 
EV-I 

PT-1 

I & II 

III – X & XII 
24 to 28 July 23 04 Aug 23 

2. UT-1 XI 16 to 22 Aug 23 26 Aug 23 

3. Half-Yearly  III - XII 09 to 20 Oct 23 31 Oct 23 

4. 
EV-II  

Pre-Board I 

I & II 

X  & XII 
17 to 30 Nov 23 05 Dec 23 

5. PT-II III - IX & XI 09 to 15 Dec 23 23 Dec 23 

6. Pre-Board II  X & XII 19 to 30 Dec 23 08 Jan 24 

7. 
Pre-Board III 

Mock Test (IX & XI) 
X & XII 17 to 29 Jan 24 05 Feb 24 

8. Pre-Board IV  X &XII 09to 18 Feb 2024 24 Feb 24 

9. Annual Exams  IX & XI 19 Feb to 01 Mar 24 09 Mar 24 

10. Declaration of Results IX & XI 09 Mar 24  

11. 
 Annual Exams 

 EV-III 

III-VIII 

I & II 
01 to 14 Mar 24 

23 Mar 24 
   (III-VIII) 

12. Declaration of Results I - V 23 Mar 24  

13. Declaration of Results VI-VIII 23 Mar 24  

 

 

 

SCHEDULE OF EXTRA CLASSES 2023-24 
 

Ser No Classes Dated No of Days 

1 
IX & XI 

X & XII 

15 May to 31 May 23 

15 May to 10 June 23 
27 

2 IX-XII 02to 10Jan 24 09 

 

TOTAL 
 

36 

 

 
• ALL THE TEACHERS TAKING BOARD CLASSES TO PLAN THEIR OUTSTATION LEAVES ACC TO THE EXTRA 

CLASSES. NO LEAVE/BREAK WILL BE GRANTED DURING EXTRA CLASSES. 

 



 

 

SCHEDULE OF TENTATIVE VACATION/BREAK 2023-24 
 
 

Ser No Holiday Dated No of Days 

1 Summer Vacation 14 May to 02 Jul 23 50 

2 Autumn Break 21 to 25 Oct 23(Dusshera break) 

11 to 15 Nov 23(Diwali Break) 
10 

3 Winter Break 01 to 10 Jan 24          10 

 

 

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023-24 
 

Ser No Occasion Date & Month Day 

1 Mahavir Jayanti 04 Apr 23 Tuesday 

2 Good Friday 07 Apr 23 Friday 

3 Eid- ul-Fitr 22Apr 23 Saturday 

4 Buddha Purnima 05 May 23 Friday 

 Eid- ul-Adha (Bakrid) 29 June 23 Thursday 

5 Muharram 29 July 23 Saturday 

 Independence Day 15 Aug  23 Tuesday 

6 Raksha Bandhan* 30 Aug 23  Wednesday 

7 Janmashtami 07 Sep 23 Thursday 

8 Milad-ul-Nabi 28 Sep 23 Thursday 

9 Gandhi Jayanti 02 Oct 23 Monday 

10 Karwachauth* 01 Nov 23 Wednesday 

11 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 27 Nov 23 Monday 

12 Christmas 25 Dec  23 Monday 

13 Makar Sankranti 15 Jan 24 Monday 

 Republic Day 26 Jan 24 Friday 

14 Maha Shivaratri 08 Mar 24 Friday 

15 Holi 25 Mar 24 Monday 



 

 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL KANPUR 

       MONTHWISE ANNUAL CALENDAR: 2023-24 

 

Ser. No. Events Days Dated 

Apr 2023 

1. School Reopens Monday 03 Apr 2023 

2. Mahavir  Jayanti Tuesday 04 Apr 2023 

3. House Meeting (I-V) Wednesday 05 Apr 2023 

4. Good Friday Friday 07 Apr 2023 

5. House Meeting (VI-XII) Saturday 08 Apr 2023 

6. 
Earth Day Celebration : Tree plantation & Slogan Writing 

Competition (I-V) 
Wednesday 12 Apr 2023 

7. 
Inter-House Football Competition (VI-VII) 
Slogan/Poster making Competition (VI-XII) 

Saturday 15 Apr 2023 

8. Eid-ul-Fitr Saturday 22 Apr 2023 

9. 
AWES Raising Day Celebration 

Inter House Display Board Competition  
Wednesday 26 Apr 2023 

10. 
AWES Raising Day Celebration 
Inter-House Chess Competition (VI-XII) 

Saturday 29 Apr 2023 

May 2023 

1. Best Out of Waste(I-V) Wednesday 03 May 2023 

2. Buddha Purnima Friday 05 May 2023 

3. 
Inter-House Badminton Competition (I & II) 

Inter-House Quiz Competition (III-V) 
Wednesday 10 May 2023 

4. 
English Debate Competition (VI-VIII) 
G20 Summit : Mock Parliament (IX-XII) 

Saturday 13 May 2023 

5. Summer Vacations Sunday 
14 May to 02 

July 2023 

6. Extra Classes (IX- XII) Monday 
15 May to 10June 

2023 

7. SAMC Saturday 27 May 2023 

Jul 2023 

1. School Reopens Monday 03 Jul 2023 

2. 
 English Recitation Competition (I & II) 

 Extempore (III-V) 
Wednesday 05 Jul 2023 

3. 

Organizing Bal Sansad& lecture on fundamental rights    

(Value of tolerance & democracy) (VI-VIII) 

Inter-House Badminton Competition (IX-XII)  

Saturday 08 Jul 2023 

4. 

Hindi Recitation Competition (I & II) 

Women Empowerment: Skit on Women Empowerment 

&Gender Sensitization (III-V) 

Wednesday 12 Jul 2023 



 

 

5. 
Flag Making Competition (I & II) 

Inter-House Chess Competition (III-V) 
Wednesday 19 Jul 2023 



 

 

6. 

Investiture ceremony 

& 

Prize Distribution to Academic Toppers 

Thursday 20 July 2023 

7. 
English Debate Competition (VI-VIII) 
Inter-House Football Competition (IX-XII) 

Saturday 22 July 2023 

8. 
EV-1 (I & II) 

Periodic Test-1 (III-X & XII) 
Monday 24 to 28 July 2023 

9. 
Puppet Making (I & II) 

NanheVakta Hindi Story Narration Competition (III-V) 
Wednesday 26 July 2023 

10. Muharram  Saturday 29 Jul 2023 

 

Aug 2023 

1. 
Rakhi Making Competition 

Inter -House Poster Making Competition ‘Save Environment’ 
Wednesday 02 Aug 2023 

2. PTC (I-X & XII) Friday 04 Aug 2023 

3. Inter House Patriotic Group Song Competition (I-V) Wednesday 09 Aug 2023 

4. 
 Inter-House Quiz Competition (IX-XII) 
 Inter-House Folk Song Competition (VI-VIII) 
 Hindi Debate Competition(VI-VIII) 

Saturday 12 Aug 2023 

5.  Independence Day  Tuesday 15 Aug 2023 

6. 
 Clay Modelling Competition (I&II) 
 English Recitation Competition (III-V)  

Wednesday 16 Aug 2023 

7.  UT-1 (XI) Wednesday 16 to 22 Aug 2023 

8.  Inter-HouseTeacher’s Day Card Making Competition Wednesday 23 Aug 2023 

9.  SAMC Friday 25 Aug 2023 

10. 
Hindi Debate Competition (IX-XII) 

Inter-House Basketball (VI-VIII) 
Saturday 26 Aug 2023 

11. Raksha Bandhan Wednesday 30 Aug 2023 

Sep 2023 

1. Teacher’s Day Celebration Tuesday 05 Sep 2023 

2. 
Inter House G.K. Quiz Competition (I & II) 

Wall Magazine Decoration (III-V) 
Wednesday 06 Sep 2023 

3. Janamashtami Thursday 07 Sep 2023 

4. 
English Debate Competition (IX-XII) 
Inter-House Badminton Competition(VI-VIII) 

Saturday 09 Sep 2023 

5. Annual Function Thursday 14-16 Sep 2023 

6. 
 Inter-House Quiz Competition (I-II) 

 Calligraphy Competition (III - V) 
Wednesday 20 Sep 2023 

7. 
 Tattoo Making / T-Shirt Making (IX-XII) 

 Archery Competition (VI-VIII) 
Inter-House Basketball Competition(IX-XII) 

Saturday 23 Sep 2023 



 

 

8. 
 Paper Flower Making Competition (I& II) 

 Inter-House Badminton Competition ( III-V) 
Wednesday 27 Sep 2023 

9.  Milad-ul-Nabi Thursday 28 Sep 23 

10. 
 Ethic Bowl (IX-XII) 
Dignity of Labour :Shramdaan (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 30 Sep 2023 

Oct 2023 

1. Gandhi Jayanti Monday 02 Oct 2023 

2. 
Rangoli / Poster Making (I & II) 
Inter-House Kho Kho Competition (III-V) 

Wednesday 04 Oct 2023 

3. Half-Yearly Exams (III- XII) Monday 09 to 20 Oct 2023 

4. 
‘Little Master Chef’: Cooking Without Fire  
Vegetable Stamping  

Wednesday 11 Oct 2023 

5.  English Spellathon Wednesday 18 Oct 2023 

6 Dusshera Break Saturday 21 to 25 Oct 2023 

7. 
Inter-House Volleyball Competition(IX-XII) 
Inter-House Table TennisCompetition (VI-VIII) 

Saturday 28 Oct 2023 

8. PTC (III-XII) Tuesday 31 Oct 2023 

Nov 2023 

1. Karwachauth Wednesday  01 Nov 2023 

2. Inter Class Solo Dance Competition Wednesday  08 Nov 2023 

3. Diwali Break Saturday 11 to 15Nov 2023 

4. 
EV- II (I & II) 
Pre-Board I (X & XII) 

Friday 17 to 30 Nov 2023 

5. Inter House Wushu Competition (I-V) Wednesday 22 Nov 2023 

6. Inter-House Animation Competition (VI-XII) Saturday 25 Nov 2023 

7. Guru Nanak Jayanti Monday 27 Nov 2023 

8. 
Extempore (I & II) 
Nukkad Natak (III-V) 

Wednesday 29 Nov 2023 

Dec 2023 

1.  PTC (I ,II, X &XII) Tuesday 05 Dec 2023 

2.  Mask MakingCompetition (I-V) Wednesday 06 Dec 2023 

3.  PT-II (III-IX & XI) Saturday 09 to 15 Dec 2023 

4. 
 Piggy Bank Decoration (I&II) 
 New Year Card Making (III-V) 

Wednesday 13 Dec 2023 

5. SAMC Saturday 16  Dec 2023 

6. Pre-Board II (X & XII)   Tuesday 19 to 30 Dec 2023 

7. 
Christmas Cap Making Activity (I&II)  
Christmas Celebration 

Wednesday 20 Dec 2023 

8.  PTC(III-IX & XI) Saturday 23 Dec 2023 



 

 

9.  Inter-House Football Competition (I-V) Wednesday 27 Dec 2023 

10.  Innovative Science Projects (VI-XII) Saturday  30 Dec 2023 

Jan 2024 

1. Winter Vacations Monday 01 to 10 Jan 2024 

2. Extra Classes Tuesday 02 to 10 Jan 2024 

3. PTC (X & XII) Monday 08 Jan 2024 

4. School Reopens Thursday 11 Jan 2024 

5. 
English Debate Competition (III-V) 

Kite Making Competition (I&II) 
Wednesday  10 Jan 2024 

6 
Inter-House Table Tennis match (IX-XII) 

Inter-House Volleyball Competition(VI-VIII) 
Saturday  13 Jan 2024 

7. Makar Sankranti Monday 15 Jan 2024 

8. 
Inter-House Science Working Project Making Competition 

(III-V) 
Shloka Recitation (I&II) 

Wednesday 17 Jan 2024 

9. 
Pre-Board III (X & XII) 
Mock Test (IX & XI) 

Wednesday 17 to 29 Jan 24 

10. Patriotic Song Competition (Inter-House) I-V Wednesday 24 Jan 2024 

11. Republic Day Friday 26 Jan 2024 

12.  
Inter-House Quiz Competition (VI-VIII) 
Creative Writing Competition (IX & XI) 

Saturday 27 Jan 2024 

13. 
Wall Magazine Decoration (I & II) 
Hindi Debate Competition (III-V) 

Wednesday   31 Jan 2024 

Feb 2024 

1. PTC (IX-XII) Monday 05 Feb 2024 

2. Pre-Board IV (X & XII) Friday 09to 19 Feb 2024 

3. Annual Exams (IX & XI) Monday 
19 Feb  to 01 Mar 
2024 

4. PTC ( X & XII) Saturday 24 Feb 2024 

5. SAMC Monday 26 Feb 2024 

Mar 2024 

1. 
Annual Exams (III-VIII) 
Evaluation-III (I & II) 

Friday 01 to 14 Mar 2024 

2. Maha Shivratri Friday 08 Mar 2024 

3. PTC (IX & XI) Saturday 09 Mar 2024 

4. PTC (III-IX & XI) Saturday 23 Mar 2024 

5. Holi Monday 25 Mar 2024 
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